
 

Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and above 

(Month of November 2024) 

   
Sl. 
No 

Item Name Order Number 
Order Value in INR 

/ USD / GBP 

Mode 
of 

Tender 

Name of Successful 
Bidder 

1 Annual Contract 
towards 
Deployment/Retrieval 
of Buoy Deployed in 
Andaman 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28447/RCO

/2024-25 dt. 07.11.2024 

INR 

3,02,500.00 

OTTB M/s. ITAJAI Marine 
Engineering Services 

2 Spare for Buoy 
Systems 
Anemometer with 
Accessories 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28513/2023

-2024 dt. 29.11.2024 

EURO 

92,940.00 

INR 

84,45,543.70 

ST M/s. LAMBRECHT meteo 
GmBH 

3 Wet Test cum 
Harbor trials of 
Matsya6000 at L&T 
Shipyard, Kattupalli 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100161/2

024-25 dated 26.11.2024 

INR 

35,37,200.00 

ST-CPP M/s.Larsen and Toubro 
Limited 

4 Power cable 
assemblies and 
connectors for 
thruster controller 
interface in 
MATSYA6000 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100141/2

024-25 dated 08.11.2024 

INR 

2,34,30,585.22 

OTTB - 

CPP 

M/s. MacArtney AS 

5 ICP-MS for Heavy 
Metal Analysis in 
Seawater and 
Sediment with 
Digester 

NIOT/S&P/MBT/27674/2023

-2024 dated 07.11.2024 

INR 

2,71,74,593.49 

OTTB M/s. Spectralytic Scientific 
India Private Limited 



6 Auto Analyzer for 
seawater nutrient 
analysis with 
digester 

NIOT/S&P/MBT/27675/2023

-2024 dated 22.11.2024 

INR 

96,45,117.00 

OTTB M/s. Skalar Analytical India 
Private Limited 

      Total amount purchase for month of November - 2024 for Rs. 7,25,35,539.41 (Rupees  Seven Crore Twenty 

Five Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Nine Paise Forty One Only) 


